PLANNING, ZONING, IMPROVEMENTS COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE TERRE HAUTE CITY COUNCIL 5:00 PM, MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2024 CITY HALL COURTROOM 17 HARDING AVENUE TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA AGENDA

Meetings of the Terre Haute City Council are recorded and broadcast on the City of Terre Haute's YouTube channel. City Council meeting audio files may also be available for listening on the City's website. Your attendance at this public meeting may result in the recording and broadcast of your image and/or voice. By remaining in the room, you are giving your permission to be recorded and televised. Information can be found on the website at www.TerreHaute.IN.Gov

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Calling of the roll
- 3. Parameters of Committee Meeting
 - a. Updating the City Code
 - b. Discussion concerning \$3,000,000.00 ARPA request for downtown hotels
 - c. Extending "City Water" to unserved parts of the City
- 4. **Recommendation(s)** NONE
- 5. Adjourn

Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk

Any individual who requires an auxiliary aid or service for effective communication, or a modification of policies or procedures to participate in a public meeting, program, service, or activity of the City of Terre Haute, IN contact City of Terre Haute Human Relations office at 812-244-5611, as soon as possible, but no later than 48 hours before the scheduled event.

COMMITTEE MEETINGTHURSDAY MARCH 7, 2024 AT 5:00 P.M.

ATTENDANCE			
	Present	Absent	
Azar	X		
Boland	X		
DeBaun	Х		
Hinton	Х		
Nation	Х		
Thompson		Х	
TOTAL:	5	1	

	Yes	No
Azar		
Boland		
DeBaun		
Hinton		
Thompson		
Nation		
TOTAL:		

Yes	No
•	
	Yes

	Yes	No
Azar		
Boland		
DeBaun		
Hinton		
Thompson		
Nation		
TOTAL:		

	Yes	No
Azar		
Boland		
DeBaun		
Hinton		
Thompson		
Nation		
TOTAL:		

Azar Boland DeBaun Hinton Thompson	
DeBaun Hinton Thompson	
Hinton Thompson	
Thompson	
Nation	
TOTAL:	